

Press Release For: <u>C&J Parking Lot Sweeping</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

Corporate Office: 2200 E. Ten Mile Rd., Warren, Michigan 48091

**For More Company Information Contact:** 

Rod Moore, VP of Operations Phone (586) 759-3668 Email: rod@cjsweep.com



C&J Parking Lot Sweeping, Inc. Announced as 2011 Winner of WorldSweeper's *Award of Excellence in Power Sweeping* 

The Editorial Board of WorldSweeper.com is pleased to announce the selection of Michigan-based, C&J Parking Lot Sweeping, Inc., as the recipient of its 2011 *Award of Excellence in Power Sweeping*. Ranger Kidwell-Ross, editor of the world's largest resource for power sweeping, says of C&J Parking Lot Sweeping and the company's president, Ray Confer:

"Each year we pick one person and/or organization involved in the worldwide power sweeping industry for our annual *Award of Excellence in Power Sweeping*. C&J Parking Lot Sweeping exemplifies the standards we require. They are an ethical, top-flight firm that puts our industry into the best possible light by providing both the highest quality of

professionalism in their own business operations, but have shown a demonstrable pattern of assisting others throughout the sweeping industry. With over 5,000 sweeping contractors and suppliers in America, C&J Parking Lot Sweeping is to be congratulated on being recognized as the firm deserving of the single such award we present per year."

C&J Parking Lot Sweeping, Inc. was started in 1978 by Ray Confer. In addition to power sweeping, the service for which the company is being nationally recognized, the firm also provides a comprehensive slate of property maintenance services. The company serves the Greater Detroit, Michigan, market area. The firm services more than 1400 customers, has 40+ sweepers and support vehicles and over 50 full time employees.

For more information on the WorldSweeper.com *Award of Excellence in Power Sweeping* program, how to qualify, requirements or other details, contact us by calling (866) 635-2205, or by sending email to <a href="mailto:editor@worldsweeper.com">editor@worldsweeper.com</a>.

The WorldSweeper.com article on C&J Parking Lot Sweeping, Inc., as well as photos and other information to do with the awarding of the honor, which took place in Nashville, Tennessee at the 2011 National Pavement Exposition, may be viewed at:

www.worldsweeper.com/SweepingExcellence/

The actual award plaque may be viewed and/or downloaded at: www.worldsweeper.com/SweepingExcellence/images/ConferAward2.2011.pdf